
  

 

BENESCH’S COVID-19 TASK FORCE 
 

The COVID-19 situation is dynamic and fluid, requiring constant attention and appropriate measures for the 
health and safety of all. Benesch’s COVID-19 Task Force is plugged in and reviewing the latest developments to 
ensure we are taking appropriate steps to help educate and respond to our clients during this time of 
uncertainty.  
Contact a member of Benesch’s COVID-19 Task Force with any questions.  

 
BUSINESS / CORPORATE / TAX 

Megan L. Mehalko 
Co-Chair, Corporate & Securities Practice Group 
mmehalko@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4487 

Michael F. Marhofer  
Chair, Private Equity Group; Co-Chair, Corporate & 
Securities Practice Group 
mmarhofer@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4695 

Sarah M. Hesse 
shesse@beneschlaw.com 
312.212.4966 

Leah Beitner 
lbeitner@beneschlaw.com 
312.624.6327 

 

CHINA 
Lianzhong Pan 
lpan@beneschlaw.com 
86.21.3222.0388 

 

 

CONSTRUCTION  
Richard D. Kalson 
rkalson@beneschlaw.com 
614.223.9380 

 

 

LABOR & EMPLOYMENT 
Johanna Fabrizio Parker 
jparker@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4585 

Margo Wolf O’Donnell 
Co-Chair, Labor & Employment Practice Group 
modonnell@beneschlaw.com 
312.212.4982 
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Benesch’s COVID-19 Task Force (continued)  

 

Corey Clay 
cclay@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4158 

Joseph N. Gross 
jgross@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4163 

Joseph R. Blalock 
jblalock@beneschlaw.com 
614.223.9359 

 

 

HEALTHCARE 
Frank Carsonie 
Chair, Healthcare+ Practice Group 
fcarsonie@beneschlaw.com 
614.223.9361 

Mark J. Silberman  
Vice-Chair, Benesch Healthcare+ Practice Group 
msilberman@beneschlaw.com 
312.212.4952 

Lauri A. Cooper 
lcooper@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.6174 

Janet K. Feldkamp 
jfeldkamp@beneschlaw.com 
614.223.9328 

W. Clifford Mull 
cmull@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4198 

Laura D. Pone 
lpone@beneschlaw.com 
312.624.6363 

Vanessa E. Richmond 
vrichmond@beneschlaw.com 
312.624.6397 

Alan E. Schabes 
aschabes@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4589 

Sara Helene Shanti 
sshanti@beneschlaw.com 
312.624.6381 

Kelly J. Skeat 
kskeat@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4182 

 

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY / DATA SECURITY 
Michael D. Stovsky  
Chair, Intellectual Property/3iP Practice Group 
mstovsky@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4626 

 

 

LITIGATION 
Michael J. Barrie  
Chair, Insolvency & Creditors’ Rights Practice 
Group; Vice Chair, Litigation Practice Group 
mbarrie@beneschlaw.com 
302.442.7068 

Andrew J. Jarzyna 
ajarzyna@beneschlaw.com 
312.212.4950 
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David W. Mellott 
dmellott@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4465 

 

 

REAL ESTATE 
Jared E. Oakes  
Vice Chair, Real Estate & Environmental Practice 
Group 
joakes@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4156 

Chris F. Moratschek 
cmoratschek@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4679 

Kelly D. Noll 
knoll@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4506 

 

 

TRANSPORTATION & LOGISTICS 
Jonathan R. Todd 
jtodd@beneschlaw.com 
216.363.4658 
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